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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

	In the Matter of the Joint Application of Questar Gas Company, the Division of Public Utilities, and Utah Clean Energy, for the Approval of the Conservation Enabling Tariff Adjustment Option and Accounting Orders
	DOCKET NO. 05-057-T01

PETITION TO INTERVENE OF THE INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS, AN INTERVENTION GROUP




In accordance with Rule 746-100-7 of the Public Service Commission’s Rules of Practice and Procedure and the Provisions of Utah Code Ann. § 63-46b-9, Fairchild Semiconductor, Holcim (US), Inc., Kimberly-Clark Corp., and Western Zirconium (referred to hereinafter for convenience only as the “Industrial Gas Users” or “IGU”), hereby petition the Public Service Commission (“Commission”) for leave to intervene in the above-referenced proceeding.

In support of this Petition to Intervene, the IGU state as follows:

1.
The IGU is an intervention group consisting primarily of large energy consumers in the State of Utah.  Most of the parties comprising the IGU are gas transportation and/or sales customers of Questar Gas Company who have joined together for the purposes of intervention in this docket to have their common interests represented.  Some have GS-1 accounts with Questar Gas Company, but most of their natural gas requirements are transported by Questar Gas Company under its transportation tariffs.  

2.
The IGU previously filed Comments on February 2, 2006, and seek now to intervene to continue their participation in this Docket.  The legal rights and interests of the IGU members may be substantially affected by this proceeding and will not be adequately represented by any other party to this proceeding.

3.
If the IGU are granted leave to intervene in this proceeding, the IGU hereby request that service of all pleadings, notices, etc. be made to the following:

F. Robert Reeder

William J. Evans

Vicki M. Baldwin

Parsons Behle & Latimer

201 South Main Street, Suite 1800

Salt Lake City, 84111

bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com
bevans@parsonsbehle.com
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com
4.
The interests of justice and the orderly and prompt conduct of this proceeding will not be impaired by the grant of the IGU’s Petition to Intervene.

5.
The IGU have not yet determined the level of their participation or the precise nature of the relief the IGU will seek, but request that the Commission grant the IGU intervention as their interests may appear.

WHEREFORE, the IGU request that the Commission enter an Order granting the IGU permission to intervene in this docket and to participate to the full extent allowed by the law.

DATED this _____ day of April, 2006.

________________________________________

F. ROBERT REEDER

WILLIAM J. EVANS

VICKI M. BALDWIN

Attorneys for IGU, an Intervention Group


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this _____ day of April, 2006, I caused to be e-mailed and/or mailed, first class, postage prepaid, a true and correct copy of the foregoing PETITION TO INTERVENE OF THE INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS, AN INTERVENTION GROUP, to:

	C. Scott Brown (4802)

Colleen Larkin Bell (5253)

Questar Gas Company

180 East First South

P.O. Box 45360

Salt Lake City, Utah  84145

(801) 324-5172

(801) 324-5935 (fax)

scott.brown@questar.com
colleen.bell@questar.com
Gregory B. Monson (2294)

David L. Elmont (9640)

Stoel Rives LLP

201 South Main Street, Suite 1100

Salt Lake City, Utah  84111

(801) 328-3131

(801) 578-6999 (fax)

gbmonson@stoel.com
dlelmont@stoel.com 

Reid Warnick
Assistant Attorney General

500 Heber M. Wells Building

160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT  84111

rwarnick@utah.gov
Paul Proctor

Assistant Attorney General

500 Heber M. Wells Building

160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT  84111

pproctor@utah.gov
	Michael Ginsberg

Patricia Schmid
Assistant Attorney General

500 Heber M. Wells Building 

160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT  84111

mginsberg@utah.gov
Gary A. Dodge

Hatch, James & Dodge

10 West Broadway, Suite 400

Salt Lake City, UT  84101

gdodge@hjdlaw.com
Roger J. Ball

1375 Vintry Lane

Salt Lake City, UT  84121

ball.roger@gmail.com
Sarah Wright

Executive Director

Utah Clean Energy

917 2nd Avenue

Salt Lake City, UT  84103

sarah@utahcleanenergy.org
Kevin Higgins

Neal Townsend

Energy Strategies

215 South State St., Suite 200

Salt Lake City, UT  84111

khiggins@energystrat.com
ntownsend@energystrat.com



__________________________________________

Joy Nelson

Assistant to William J. Evans
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